

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 15318/2009(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2008 in FA No. 391/2008  
& RP No. 4564/2008 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL  
COMMISSION, NEW DELH  
I)

CHIEF COMMER.MAN.,CENTRAL RAILWAY &amp; ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALAUDDIN YAKUB SHAIKH &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 19/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG  
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Kulbharat, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RDelay condoned.  
Issue notice.In the meantime, the operation and implementation  
of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)