

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1989 OF 2011

CHIEF COMMER.MAN.,CENTRAL RAILWAY & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SALAUDDIN YAKUB SHAIKH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 30/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pabitra Kr. Biswal,Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal,Adv.
For Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity having been granted, the appellants have not filed statement of case. One more opportunity is granted to the appellants to file statement of case subject to payment of cost of Rs.1000/- to be paid to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks from today.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(HARJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER