

h
ITEM NO.99

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1989 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

CHIEF COMMER.MAN.,CENTRAL RAILWAY & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SALAUDDIN YAKUB SHAIKH & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 18/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant has filed his statement of case, which was allowed to be taken on record subject to cost of Rs.1000/- which seems to have been deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Aid Services Committee on 21.5.2013.

Respondents are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on their behalf.

Original record has been received from the National Consumer Dispute Redressal Commission, New Delhi.

No further steps required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd