

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).1989/2011

CHIEF COMMER.MAN.,CENTRAL RAILWAY & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SALAUDDIN YAKUB SHAIKH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/06/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[VACATION BENCH]For Appellant(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Disha Vaish, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Registry is directed to inform learned Advocate of the respondents, who had filed Vakalatnama but the same was defective, so that further steps are taken accordingly.

The matter is adjourned.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER